5.1 .The Professional shall be paid an annual Lump Sum Fixed Fee for those services required by 
this Agreement in the amount of Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000.00), which shall be paid 
by the County to the Professional in twelve monthly payments of Two Thousand and Five 
Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) per month. 

5.2. No expense will be paid under this Agreement. 

5.3. Negotiation of additional services will be conducted upon notice of request for bill drafting 
or other legislative services. No pricing adjustments shall be considered during the term of